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SHKE Communication Tech Co.,Ltd. (SHKE) is an industry leader in providing fiber optic 

products, engineering expertise and integrated services to the telecommunications 

industry since 2003.We manufacture, engineer and install the fiber optic products and 

equipments that communication providers need to provide high-speed voice, video and 

data services to their customers. Our extensive experience in both design and 

application crosses all markets, from Telco, Broadband and Wireless, to Electric Utility, 

OEM, Enterprise and Private Networks.

The products we manufactured included: Fiber Optical Patch Cord, Optical Cable, Fiber 

Connector, Adapter, Attenuator and Plastic Optic Fiber Patch Cord (POF).

The products we designed included: Fiber Optical Patch Panel, Optical Distribution 

Frame and Fiber enclosure. For the enclosure, it is compliant with IP68 test.We are 

constantly expanding product offerings so that our customers have a leading edge in 

today’s competitive market. Over the years we have garnered a reputation for 

consistently delivering innovative products. SHKE is recognized for its commitment to 

quality, service and dependability, and is known to provide the shortest lead time and 

quickest turnaround in the industry, earning itself the reputation of being the number 

one supplier for JIT (Just In Time) delivery.
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MTP跳线

Connection upgrade
         Parallel fiber technology is 
          adopted to transmit serial
 signals and parallel signals flexibly

Spatial capacity
 Multiple transmission bandwidth
 increases space utilization which
            provides wide space for 
processing high speed applications

Faster internet speed
High-density multi-core fiber
design meets 40G/100G fiber
   network communication

Easy installation

Significantly reduce on-site 
  installation time with high-
     density link system

Stop ringTail sleeve Outer sheath

性能参数

Model Minimum insertion lossWavelength Maximum insertion loss

Specification

Provide 12 to 144 core fiber 

connections

Features Application

The fiber optic connector is protected

 from pollution and damage by 

dust - proof, pressure - proof and 

tensile dust - proof cap MTP Optical Patch Cord

产品说明
Telephone communication network

O/E module interconnection

Parallel data exchange between 

Pc applications

Gigabit Ethernet

Optical fiber distribution system

Active optical network transceiver

Industrial application and military

MTP-LC分支光纤跳线

Parameter

Parameter
VALUE(DB)

TEST CONDITION
MULTIMODE SINGLEMODE

0.85/1.3um or 1.31/1.55um

0.85/1.3um or 1.31/1.55um

�0.3 

�20

<0.2 

�0.3

�30 (APC�60)

<0.2

Insertion Loss 

Return Loss

Interchangeability 

Vibration

Tensile Strength

High Temperature

Low Temperature

Temperature Cycle

Humidity

Connect Randomly

5~50Hz, 1.5mm Amplitude

0~15Kgf (0.9mm Exception)

+85℃, During 100 Hours
o-40 C, During 100 Hours

o o-40 C~+85 C, during 5 Cycles
o o+25 C~+65 C, 93%R.H, 100 hours

<0.1 <0.1

<0.1 <0.1

<0.2 <0.2

<0.2 <0.2

<0.2 <0.2

<0.2 <0.2

产品应用

Active optical network transceiver control

Cable TV multimedia video application

Asynchronous transmission communication network 

Gigabit Ethernet

Data center wiring 

Telephone communication network

O/E module interconnection

Fiber switch interframe connection

Industry, medical, or military

     Compliant with EC-61754-7 and TIA-604-5 standards 

Application

产品应用Features

        LC duplex connector for low loss and stable signal transmission

        High density applications save wiring space

        8 cores, 12 cores and 24 cores are available

        Cable with LSZH material, low smoke 

           and halogen free flame retardant

MTP跳线

Mtp-lc branch fiber optic jumper is a 

high-density multi-fiber optic cable and

MTP connector combined with QSFP 

and 4xSFP+LR optical module for direct

data transmission

ConnectorA: MTP（Female） ConnectorB: LC（UPC）Duplex 

Tensile Strength: 400N

Operating temperature :  -40℃  70℃  ~

Storage temperature:  -40℃  80℃  ~

Compression(reversible): 750N/10CM

Outer sheath:3.0mm

Branch diameter:  2.0mm

产品应用Specification

立式光缆接头盒MPO/MTP Optical Patch Cord   

12-pin connector

Miniaturized using 4, 8, 12, and 24 MTP 

connectors to reduce failure 

and wiring space

MTP跳线MTP跳线立式光缆接头盒MTP-LC branch fiber patch cord   

Dust cap

MTP/PC(MM)

MTP/APC(SM)

0.35dB 30dB850nm/1300nm

1310nm/1550nm 0.35dB 50dB

MPO/PC(MM)

MPO/APC(SM)

0.50dB 25dB850nm/1300nm

1310nm/1550nm 0.75dB 50dB
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-25°C +40°C

-25°C +40°C

≤85%(+30°C)

70kPa 106kPa~

~
~

Fiber distribution box   

Push-pull design for easy wiring 

and management

19" rack mount, Color black

Features Application

Can meet 12, 24 - core fiber connection

GPX09X5

产品说明

Optical Access Network 

Data Processing Centers

Cable Television 

Local Area Network

Coarse Wavelength Division 
Multiplexer 

The panel is fixed with a buckle, 
easy to disassemble and install, 
and secure to fix

Specification

Operation Temperature

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

ITEM

Air Pressure

CHARACTERISTICS

Parameter

483mm×204mm×1UBox GPX09X5-1U 24

NAME Model Maximum number of cores Dimensions (WxDxH)

483mm×204mm×2UBox GPX09X5-2U 48

GPX09X5

Splice Tray

Winding wheel 

Splice Tray is made of molded plastic

Layered structure, easy to operate

The capacity of splice tray for 12 fibers

Four       20mm optical cable access holes for

easy installation and maintenance

Reliable cable fixing, stripping protection device

The panel is made of cold-rolled steel

Surface electrostatic spraying

The welding wiring of the box body 

adopts separated structure

Maximum capacity up to 24 cores

Winding wheel can be semicircle

and rounding two ways of use 

small and simple

Fiber distribution box   

Guide rail design for easy drawing, 

wiring and management

19" rack mount, Color black

Features Application

Can meet 12, 24 - core fiber connection

GPX09X7

产品说明

Optical Access Network 

Data Processing Centers

Cable Television 

Local Area Network

Coarse Wavelength Division 
Multiplexer 

The panel is fixed with a buckle, 
easy to disassemble and install, 
and secure to fix

Specification

GPX09X7

Adapter panel

Splice Tray

Winding wheel 

Splice Tray is made of molded plastic

Layered structure, easy to operate

The capacity of splice tray for 12 fibers

The adapter panel is made of cold-rolled steel

Various adapters such as FC, SC, ST, LC (SC type)

and DIN (FC type) can be installed according to 

the interface type.

Four       20mm optical cable access holes for

easy installation and maintenance

Reliable cable fixing, stripping protection device

The panel is made of cold-rolled steel

Surface electrostatic spraying

The welding wiring of the box body 

adopts separated structure

Maximum capacity up to 24 cores

Winding wheel can be semicircle

and rounding two ways of use 

small and simple

-25°C +40°C

-25°C +40°C

≤85%(+30°C)

70kPa 106kPa~

~
~Operation Temperature

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

ITEM

Air Pressure

CHARACTERISTICS

Parameter

483mm×281mm×1UBox GPX09X7-1U 24

NAME Model Maximum number of cores Dimensions (WxDxH)

483mm×281mm×2UBox GPX09X7-2U 48
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-25°C +40°C

-25°C +40°C

≤85%(+30°C)

70kPa 106kPa~

~
~

Fiber distribution box   

Guide rail design for easy drawing, 

wiring and management

19" rack mount, Color black

Features Application

Can meet 12, 24 - core fiber connection

GPX11X3

产品说明

Optical Access Network 

Data Processing Centers

Cable Television 

Local Area Network

Coarse Wavelength Division 
Multiplexer 

The panel is screwed and fixed by
screws, which is easy to 
disassemble and fix.

Specification

Operation Temperature

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

ITEM

Air Pressure

CHARACTERISTICS

Parameter

483mm×260mm×1UBox GPX11X3-1U 24

NAME Model Maximum number of cores Dimensions (WxDxH)

483mm×20mm×2UBox GPX11X3-2U 48

GPX011X3

Adapter panel

Splice Tray

Winding wheel 

Splice Tray is made of molded plastic

Layered structure, easy to operate

The capacity of splice tray for 12 fibers

The adapter panel is made of cold-rolled steel

Various adapters such as FC, SC, ST, LC (SC type)

and DIN (FC type) can be installed according to 

the interface type.

Four       20mm optical cable access holes for

easy installation and maintenance

Reliable cable fixing, stripping protection device

The panel is made of cold-rolled steel

Surface electrostatic spraying

The welding wiring of the box body 

adopts separated structure

Maximum capacity up to 24 cores

Winding wheel can be semicircle

and rounding two ways of use 

small and simple

Features Application

GPX11X3-3MD

Splice Tray

Winding wheel

Fixed panel strip made of cold rolled

steel sheet material

LGX module box(MPB3) or adapter panel bar can 

be installed according to the interface type

Parameter

483mm×373mm×1UBox GPX11X3-3MD-1U 72

Fixed panel bar
The fixing panel is screwed and fixed on

 the box and can be removed

          High density MTP/MPO fiber wiring system GPX11X3-3MD   

Splice Tray is made of molded plastic

Layered structure, easy to operate

The capacity of splice tray for 12 fibers

Maximum capacity up to 24 cores

Winding wheel can be semicircle

and rounding two ways of use 

small and simple

NAME Model Maximum number of cores Dimensions (WxDxH)

-40°C +60°C

-40°C +60°C

≤85%(+30 °C)

70kPa 106kPa

Specification

~

~

~

Operation Temperature

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

ITEM

Air Pressure

CHARACTERISTICS

Push-pull design for easy wiring 

and management

19" rack mount, Color black

Can meet 12, 24 - core fiber connection
产品说明

Optical Access Network 

Data Processing Centers

Cable Television 

Local Area Network

Coarse Wavelength Division 
Multiplexer 

The fixed panel can be removed and 
modularized. The 1U can 
accommodate up to 4 module boxes 
or adapter panel strips.

High density MTP wiring management
Used for optical fiber fusion, optical 
   fiber storage, jumper connection
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Features Application

GPX11X3-4MD

Push-pull design for easy wiring 

and management

19" rack mount, Color black

Can meet 12, 24 - core fiber connection
产品说明

Optical Access Network 

Data Processing Centers

Cable Television 

Local Area Network

Coarse Wavelength Division 
Multiplexer 

The fixed panel can be removed and 
modularized. The 1U 
can accommodate up to 4 module 
boxes or adapter panel strips.

483mm×373mm×1UBox GPX11X3-4MD-1U 96

-40°C +60°C

-40°C +60°C

≤85%(+30 °C)

70kPa 106kPa

Specification

~

~

~

Operation Temperature

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

ITEM

Air Pressure

CHARACTERISTICS

          High density MTP/MPO fiber wiring system GPX11X3-4MD   

Parameter

NAME Model Maximum number of cores Dimensions (WxDxH)

Splice Tray

Winding wheel

Fixed panel strip made of cold rolled

steel sheet material

 modules box or adapter panel bar can 

be installed according to the interface typeFixed panel bar
The fixing panel is screwed and fixed on

 the box and can be removed

Splice Tray is made of molded plastic

Layered structure, easy to operate

The capacity of splice tray for 12 fibers

Maximum capacity up to 24 cores

Winding wheel can be semicircle

and rounding two ways of use 

small and simple

High density MTP wiring management
Used for optical fiber fusion, optical 
   fiber storage, jumper connectionMPBX3

           High density MTP/MPO fiber wiring system

产品应用Application

Optical Access Network (OAN)

Data Processing Centers

Cable Television(CATV)

Local Area Network(LAN)

Coarse Wavelength Division
 Multiplexer

Operation Temperature -20°C +55°C

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

-20°C +60°C

≤85%(+30°C)

ITEM CHARACTERISTICS

Air Pressure 70kPa 106kPa

Specification

Modular design, up to 3 module boxes

Used in the wiring box

19’rack mount

Module comes up to 24 LC or 12 SC 

a d a p t e r  p o r t s  a n d  s w i t c h  t o 

MTP/MPO connection

The panel is made of cold rolled steel plate

产品特点
Features

MTP/MPO-12SC ModulesMTP/MPO-24LC Modules Baffle Panel

Module box structure features

The module box can be loaded with 12 LC adapters or 6 SC adapters.

It is made of cold-rolled steel plate, with a pull button fixing device, 

and the surface is coated with fine sand veins.

MTP-LC(SM)wavelength1310nm/1550nm,Maximum insertion loss1.30dB 

MTP-SC(SM)wavelength1310nm/1550nm,Maximum insertion loss1.30dB 

MTP-SC(MM)wavelength850nm/1300nm,Maximum insertion loss0.50dB 

MTP-LC(MM)wavelength850nm/1300nm,Maximum insertion loss0.50dB 

 MP1

MPB1

~

~
~

483mm×260mm×1U

Parameter

Box

NAME Model

MP1-IU

Maximum number of cores

72

Dimensions (WxDxH)

MP1
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PM 2

-20°C +55°C

-20°C +60°C

≤85%(+30°C)

ITEM CHARACTERISTICS

70kPa 106kPa

Specification

Modular design, 1U height can accommodate up to 5 module

 boxes.The 2U height can accommodate up to 12 module boxes

Suitable for 19 inch standard rack with front buckle.

Each module box can accommodate 24LC or 12 SC type optical 

fiber connectors and transfer to MTP/MPO standard.

The panel is made of cold-rolled steel with a thin black surface

Sand grain electrostatic spraying treatment

Features

Support RJ45 module

High density panel

2UMaximum 288 core

Increase
the  20%
density

High density module box

MPB2 MPB1

Same core area reduced

MP2-1U

MP2-2U

RJ45 Module Baffle Panel MTP Panel

MTP/MPO-12SC Modules MTP/MPO-24LC Modules

Realize photoelectric 
hybrid application

~

~
~

           High density MTP/MPO fiber wiring system    MP2

Operation Temperature

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

Air Pressure

Increase
the  40%
density

483mm×335mm×2U

Parameter

Box MP2-1U 120

Box MP2-2U 288

483mm×335mm×1U

NAME Model Maximum number of cores Dimensions (WxDxH)

MPB2

PM 3

-40°C +60°C

-40°C +60°C

≤85%(+30 °C)

70kPa 106kPa

Specification

2

3

4

1

Used for optical fiber fusion, optical 
   fiber storage, jumper connectionHigh density MTP wiring management

Splice Tray

Winding wheel  

Optical cable fixed column

Splice Tray is made of molded plastic

Layered structure, easy to operate

The capacity of splice tray for 12 fibers

Guide
It's easier to pull

Flexible configuration

Fast installation

LGX Modular(MPB3)

MTP/MPO Panel 

  MTP/MPO-LC Modules MTP/MPO-SC Modules

Modular design, up to 3 module boxes

Used in the wiring box

19’rack mount

T h e p u l l - o u t d e s i g n i s  e a s y t o 

installinstall the adapter panel or the 

LGX module

The panel is made of cold rolled steel plate

产品特点
Features

~

~

~

            High density MTP/MPO fiber wiring system    MP3

Winding wheel can be semicircle

and rounding two ways of use 

small and simple

Operation Temperature

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

ITEM

Air Pressure

CHARACTERISTICS

24 core LC�quad�

Adapter
Panel bar

12 core SC�duplex�

12 core LC�duplex� 8core Sc simplex � �

Parameter

483mm×373mm×1UBox MP3-1U 72

483mm×373mm×4UMP3-4U 288Box

NAME Model Maximum number of cores Dimensions (WxDxH)

MP3-1U

MP3-4U
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PM 3Ultra high density MTP/MPO fiber wiring system    MP4

Data Centre infrastructure
19" rack mount, Color black

Operation Temperature -10°C~+60°C

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

Dimensions (W x D x H) 

-20°C~+60°C

≤85%(+30 °C)

483mm×454mm×1U

ITEM CHARACTERISTICS

Air Pressure 70kPa~106kPa

Data communication 

Applications

Emerging 40 and 100Gbps

 Protocols compatible

Fiber Channel

Application

The maximum capacity of the 1U corner 

rack consists of 192 core optical fibers

The panel is made of cold-rolled steel

Features

The front panel of the distribution frame 

has radian, which is convenient for 

optical cable transmission
MP4A -1U(Bevel Angle)

MP4 -1U( Right Angle)3

2

1

4

Front cable management

Rear cable
 management

Hanging ear

Rear panel

5

Front panel

Up to 16 fixed MTP /MPOconnections 
can be installed

4

Specification

Parameter

NAME Model Maximum number of cores Dimensions (WxDxH)

483mm×454mm×1UBox MP4A-IU 192

483mm×416mm×1UBox MP4-1U 192

Ultra high density MTP/MPO fiber wiring system   MP6   

MP6-1U

-20°C +55°C

-20°C +60°C

≤85%(+30 °C)

ITEM CHARACTERISTICS

70kPa 106kPa

Parameter

~

~

~

1 Front panel can be 

rotated 180°

3

Each floor is equipped 

with guide rails for 

easy pulling and cable 

management.

2

4 The Cassettes is optional 

with 8/12 core LC. 12-core CS, 

72-core MPO

Each 1U box has three l

ayers of support panels, 

and each layer can insert 

4 or 6 Cassettes.

1 Front panel

2

Guide

Support panel

3

����

483mm×350mm×1UPatch Panel

NAME Model

MP6-1U

Maximum number of cores

144

Dimensions (WxDxH)

1 Tool-free installation 

and easy disassembly

后Cable management rack can 

conveniently manage optical cables

2 Fore and aft adjustment3

55

The front panel is curved to 

avoid direct eye damage.
�

Maximum of 16 fixed MTP/MPO 
connectors can be installed

4

483mm×350mm×2UPatch Panel MP6-2U 288

483mm×350mm×4UPatch Panel MP6-4U 576

Operation Temperature

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

Air Pressure

19" rack mount, Color black

Data communication 

Applications

Application

The maximum capacity of the 1U corner 

rack consists of 192 core optical fibers

The panel is made of cold-rolled steel

Features

The front panel of the distribution frame 

has radian, which is convenient for 

optical cable transmission

Fiber Channel

Data Centre infrastructure

Emerging 40 and 100Gbps

 Protocols compatible
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It can install 1-8 fused fiber modules

19" rack mount

产品特点
Features

产品应用

Application

Telecom room

Substation

Optical fiber equipment

designed for digital 

substation

Can meet the capacity of 

12�24� 48�72� 96 cores

GPX07C3

Integrated fiber distribution box   

High quality cold rolled steel plate, surface electrostatic sprayin

The thickness of the box is 1.2mm, ensuring the quality of
transportation, installation and use

The box material adopts flame retardant ABS, and the

flame retardant performance conforms to YD/T778

Withstand voltage:≥3KV（DC）/Lmin  no breakdown, no arcing

Up to 12-core fiber

Adapter conversion type：ST、SC、FC、LC

insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ/500V(DC) 

Dimensions (W x D x H)：297mm*180mm*25mm

Patch panel

Name

Patch panel

Patch panel

Model size

GPX07C3-1U

GPX07C3-2U

GPX07C3-3U

Maximum core number

12

24

48

Dimensions (W x D x H)

482x264.8x87.9

482x264.8x132.4

482x264.8x44.4

Number of cores

1

2

4

Flange number

12

24

48

Features

产品应用

Application

GPX07C2

Model Dimensions (W x D x H) Number of cores Unloaded weight

GPX07C2-1U 483mm×300mm×1U 12 core 2.4kg

24 coreGPX07C2-2U 483mm×300mm×2U 4.5kg

GPX07C2-3U 483mm×300mm×3U 48 core 6.8kg

GPX07C2-4U 483mm×300mm×4U 72 core 9.0kg

GPX07C1-6U 483mm×300mm×6U 96 core 12.0kg

Integrated fiber distribution box   

Telecom room

Substation

Optical fiber equipment

designed for digital 

substation

The left side is equipped with rational

wire board, optical fiber arrangement

layered entry and exit, convenient 

operation.

It can install 1-8 fused fiber modules

19" rack mount

Can meet the capacity of 

12�24� 48�72� 96 cores

The left side is equipped with rational

wire board, optical fiber arrangement

layered entry and exit, convenient 

operation.

High quality cold rolled steel plate, surface electrostatic sprayin

The thickness of the box is 1.2mm, ensuring the quality of
transportation, installation and use

Withstand voltage:≥3KV（DC）/Lmin  no breakdown, no arcing

insulation resistance:≥1000MΩ/500V(DC) 

The box material adopts flame retardant ABS, and the

flame retardant performance conforms to YD/T778

Up to 12-core fiber

Adapter conversion type：ST、SC、FC、LC

Dimensions (W x D x H)：297mm*180mm*25mm

Operation Temperature

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

ITEM

Air Pressure

Operation Temperature

Storage Temperature

Relative Humidity

ITEM

Air Pressure
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Patch panel GPX07C3-4U 72 482x264.8x176.46 72

Parameter Parameter

Specifications
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